Incident Date

11/4/2024

11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024

11/4/2024

11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024

11/4/2024

11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024

11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024

11/4/2024
11/4/2024

11/4/2024
11/4/2024

Report Number

RMP24-002347
RMP24-002348

RMP24-002348

RMP24-002349

RMP24-002350

RMP24-002351

RMP24-002352

RMP24-002353

RMP24-002355

RMP24-002354

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4724 ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

2222 ALGONQUIN RD
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2800 CAMPBELL ST

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2850 GOLF RD
5500 NEW WILKE RD
3501 JAY LN

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

1921 ALGONQUIN RD
3301 PEACOCK LN

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2121 EUCLID AVE

KIRCHOFF RD / EAST
FRONTAGE RD

2703 OWL LN

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

2901 CENTRAL RD

3501 WELLINGTON CT

Incident

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
INVESTIGATION

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 INFO
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
FAMILY PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
SPECIAL
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/5/2024 8:38:24 AM



Incident Date

11/4/2024

11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024

11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024

11/4/2024

11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024

11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024

11/4/2024
11/4/2024

Report Number

RMP24-002356

RMP24-002358

RMP24-002357

RMP24-002359

RMP24-002360

RMP24-002361

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1100 GOLF RD
2400 GOLF RD
2400 GOLF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

4726 ARBOR DR

5999 NEW WILKE RD
3 WOODS CHAPEL RD
3104 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

4008 WREN LN
2502 HAWK LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4002 BLUEBIRD LN

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2400 GOLF RD

3800 HOLLY LN

5999 NEW WILKE RD
2701 ALGONQUIN RD
2657 KIRCHOFF RD
3301 PEACOCK LN

3501 WELLINGTON CT
5 JUNIPER RD

Incident
THREAT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

PARKING COMPLAINT
DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL

TEST PD - NO CASE NUMBER

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SPECIAL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ALARM
DISTURBANCE
PREMISES CHECK

NO VALID DL ARREST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
IMPROPER SECURITY

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/5/2024 8:38:24 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/4/2024 3605 EDISON PL WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

11/4/2024 2400 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/4/2024 2707 ROHLWING RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2024 1460 GOLF RD EXPOSURE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2024 4010 WILKE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/5/2024 8:38:24 AM



