



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/4/2024		4724 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2024		2222 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/4/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2024	RMP24-002347	2800 CAMPBELL ST	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2024	RMP24-002348	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/4/2024	RMP24-002348	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2024		2850 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2024		5500 NEW WILKE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2024		3501 JAY LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2024	RMP24-002349	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2024	RMP24-002350	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2024	RMP24-002351	3301 PEACOCK LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2024	RMP24-002352	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
11/4/2024	RMP24-002353	KIRCHOFF RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2024		2703 OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/4/2024	RMP24-002355	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2024	RMP24-002354	2901 CENTRAL RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2024		3501 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/4/2024		1100 GOLF RD	THREAT	
11/4/2024		2400 GOLF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2024		2400 GOLF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
11/4/2024	RMP24-002356	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2024	RMP24-002358	5999 NEW WILKE RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2024		3 WOODS CHAPEL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/4/2024	RMP24-002357	3104 MARTIN LN	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/4/2024	RMP24-002359	4008 WREN LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/4/2024		2502 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/4/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	TEST PD - NO CASE NUMBER	
11/4/2024		4002 BLUEBIRD LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	SPECIAL	
11/4/2024		2400 GOLF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2024		3800 HOLLY LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2024	RMP24-002360	5999 NEW WILKE RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2024		2701 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2024	RMP24-002361	2657 KIRCHOFF RD	NO VALID DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/4/2024		3301 PEACOCK LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2024		3501 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2024		5 JUNIPER RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
11/4/2024		3605 EDISON PL	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/4/2024		2707 ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2024		1460 GOLF RD	EXPOSURE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2024		4010 WILKE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT